Illinois law.
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Section 976.170  Alteration

a)	The scope of an approved project can be altered within the parameters established in this Section.  All alterations require notification to the Department.  Approval shall be obtained from the Department for certain alterations (depending on the scope of the change).  For alterations that require approval, the grantee shall receive authorization prior to incurring the alteration.

b)	Alterations that require notification but do not require approval include:

1)	The transfer of funds between line items for amounts not exceeding 25% of the original line item amount; or

2)	An increase in the total project cost not to exceed 5% of the original project cost.

c)	Alterations that require approval include:

1)	The transfer of funds between line items for amounts exceeding 25% of the original line item amount; or

2)	An increase in the total project cost in excess of 5% of the original project cost.

d)	Alteration Procedures

1)	For all alteration requests, the grantee shall notify the Department in writing.  This notification shall include:

A)	A description of the alteration;

B)	A narrative of the item or items that will change as a result of the alteration; and

C)	Any costs or services affected.

2)	The Department will review all alteration requests.  For requests that require approval, the Department will notify the grantee of its determination within 30 calendar days after receipt of the request.

3)	Alterations that affect the corresponding grant award or grant agreement will result in those documents being amended accordingly.

e)	A grantee may alter funding three times during the grant agreement.

f)	Grantees whose projects are subject to a CON shall also document that the project has received a permit alteration from the Health Facilities and Services Review Board (see 77 Ill. Adm. Code 1130.750).
